
2401 Hilton Rd Jackson,
MI 49201

(517) 522-8600

office@gwafc.com

september

2024 

Sunday, September 1 
10am: Pinochle for Adults @ Club House *sign up by
9:30am 
10am: Golf Scramble for Adults @ Golf Course *sign up
by 9:30am 
1pm-2pm: Relay Races for Youth @ Field by Rec Pavilion 
1pm: Cornhole Tournament @ Field by Beach House
*sign up by 12:30pm 
1pm: 10 Cent Bingo @ Beach House *sign up by 12:30pm
3pm-4pm: Water Gun Fight for Youth @ Field by Rec
Pavilion 
7pm-11pm: Band- Shakedown @ Rec Pavilion *please do
not bring glass

7pm-9pm: Candy Bar Bingo for Youth @ 3rd
St Club House 
7pm: Euchre for Adults @ Beach House *sign
up by 6:30pm 
8pm-11pm: Karaoke for Adults @ Rec
Pavilion

Saturday, September 7 
12pm-2pm (or until supplies last): Arts and Crafts-
Decorate Your Own Picture Frame @ 3rd St Club
House 
2pm-4pm: Pictures With Grandparents @ 3rd St
Club House 
7pm: Bunco for Adults @ Beach House *sign up by
6:30pm 
7pm-11pm: Band- Al Jacquez @ Rec Pavilion
*please do not bring glass

Monday, September 2 
11am-12:30pm: Barb’s 4 Card Bingo @ Rec Pavilion 

Wednesday, September 4 
8am-10am: Coffee on 3rd St @ 3rd St Club House
Thursday, September 5 
7pm: 10 Cent Bingo for Adults (bring change) @ Beach
House *sign up by 6:30pm

Sunday, September 8 
10am: Pinochle for Adults @ Club House *sign
up by 9:30am 

Friday, September 6 

Wednesday, September 11 
8am-10am: Coffee on 3rd St @ 3rd St Club House

Thursday, September 12 
7pm: 10 Cent Bingo for Adults (bring change) @
Beach House *sign up by 6:30pm

Friday, September 13 
7pm-9pm: Wooden Craft Painting for Youth @ 3rd St
Club House 
7pm: Euchre for Adults @ Beach House *sign up by
6:30pm 
8pm-11pm: Karaoke for Adults @ Rec Pavilion

Saturday, September 14 
12pm-2pm (or until supplies last): Arts and Crafts-
Make A Card @ 3rd St Club House
3pm-4pm: Color Run 5K @ Field by Rec Pavilion
4pm-5:30pm: Volunteer Appreciation Dinner @ Rec
Pavilion
7pm: Bunco for Adults @ Beach House *sign up by
6:30pm
7pm-11pm: Band- Public Scene @ Rec Pavilion *please
do not bring glass

Sunday, September 15 
10am: Pinochle for Adults @ Club House *sign
up by 9:30am 



Wednesday, September 18 
8am-10am: Coffee on 3rd St @ 3rd St Club House

Thursday, September 19 
7pm: 10 Cent Bingo for Adults (bring change) @
Beach House *sign up by 6:30pm

Friday, September 20 
7pm-9pm: Caramel Apple Bar @ 3rd St Club House 
7pm: Euchre for Adults @ Beach House *sign up by
6:30pm 
8pm-11pm: Karaoke for Adults @ Rec Pavilion

Saturday, September 21 
11am-12:30pm: Barb’s 4 Card Bingo for Adults @
Rec Pavilion 
12pm-2pm(or until supplies last): Arts and Crafts-
Paper Pumpkin @ 3rd St Club House 
4pm-5:30pm: Staff Appreciation Dinner @ Rec
Pavilion 
5pm-7pm: Hay Wagon Rides *pick up will be across
from Mini Golf Pavilion 
7pm: Bunco for Adults @ Beach House *sign up by
6:30pm 
7pm-11pm: Band- Jimmy Clay Band @ Rec Pavilion
*please do not bring glass

Sunday, September 22 
10am: Pinochle for Adults @ Club House *sign
up by 9:30am 

Wednesday, September 25 
8am-10am: Coffee on 3rd St @ 3rd St Club House
Thursday, September 26 
7pm: 10 Cent Bingo for Adults (bring change) @
Beach House *sign up by 6:30pm
Friday, September 27 
7pm-8pm: Horse Races for Youth @ Field by Rec
Pavilion
7pm: Euchre for Adults @ Beach House *sign up by
6:30pm 
8pm-11pm: Karaoke for Adults @ Rec Pavilion

Saturday, September 28 
11am-12:30pm: Barb’s 4 Card Bingo @ Rec Pavilion 
12pm-2pm(or until supplies last): Arts and Crafts-
Design Your Own Cowboy Hat @ 3rd St Club House 
2pm-3pm: Chili Contest @ Rec Pavilion 
5pm-7pm: Hay Wagon Rides *pick up will be across
from Mini Golf Pavilion 
7pm: Bunco for Adults @ Beach House *sign up by
6:30pm 
7pm-11pm: Band- Mallery Lynn Music @ Rec Pavilion
*please do not bring glass
Sunday, September 29 
10am: Pinochle for Adults @ Club House *sign
up by 9:30am 

Greenwood Acres Family Campground

“COMING TOGETHER is
the beginning. 

KEEPING TOGETHER is
progress. 

WORKING TOGETHER is
success”

Famous Chili

-Henry Ford


